
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:435
ANSWERED ON:07.07.2004
SETTING UP OF SMALL INDUSTRIES SERVICE INSTITUTE
Moorthy Shri A.K.

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Small Scale Industries Service Institute located in Tamil Nadu;

(b) whether there is any proposal to set up such an institute at Chenglaput /Kanchipuram ;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES & AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES ( SHRI MAHABIR PRASAD )

(a) The details of Small Industries Service Institute and Branch Small Industries Service Institutes located in Tamilnadu are:

(i) Small Industries service Institute, 65/1, GST Road, Guindy, Chennai-600032

(ii) Branch Small Industries service Institute, 386, Patel Road, Ram Nagar, Coimbatore-641009

(iii) Branch Small Industries Service Institute, Plot No. 76, CGE Colony, Tiruchendur Road, Tuticorin -628003

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) The existing 3 institutes in Tamilnadu are catering to the needs of small scale industries in Tamilnadu including SSI units located in Chenglaput/Kanchipuram.
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